
ADA Coordinators for the Circuit Courts
June 2020

County Contact Name Contact Phone #
Other Contact Information, If 

Available

Adair County Linda Decker (660) 665-2552 Linda.Decker@courts.mo.gov
Andrew County Christy Porter (816) 324-3921 Christy.Porter@courts.mo.gov
Atchison County Lorie Hall (660) 744-2700 Lorie.Hall@courts.mo.gov
Audrain County Penny Creed-Craghead (573) 473-5840 Penny.creed@courts.mo.gov

Barry County Gary Youngblood
(417) 847-2561                 847-
4628 bccommission@centurytel.net

Barton County Melinda Maberry (417) 682-2444 Melinda.Maberry@courts.mo.gov
Bates County Shelli White (660) 679-5171 Shelli.White@courts.mo.gov
Benton County Cheryl Schultz (660) 438-7712 Cheryl.Schultz@courts.mo.gov
Bollinger County Dana Mayfield (573) 238-1900 ext. 6 Dana.Mayfield@courts.mo.gov
Boone County Cindy Garrett (573) 886-4059 Cindy.L.Garrett@courts.mo.gov
Buchanan County Melody Wilcoxson (816) 271-1511 Melody.Wilcoxson@courts.mo.gov
Butler County Cindi Bowman (573) 686-8082 Cindi.A.Bowman@courts.mo.gov
Caldwell County Carrie Miller (816) 586-2581 Carrie.Miller@courts.mo.gov
Callaway County Cindy Garrett (573) 886-4059 Cindy.L.Garrett@courts.mo.gov
Camden County Jo McElwee (573) 346-4440 Jo.McElwee@courts.mo.gov
Cape Girardeau County Pee Wee Keys (573) 576-9121 pwkeys@capecounty.us
Carroll County Janet Horine (660) 542-1466 Janet.Horine@courts.mo.gov
Carter County Mary Godsy (573) 323-4513 Mary.Godsy@courts.mo.gov
Cass County Kim York (816) 380-8234 Kim.York@courts.mo.gov
Cedar County Melinda Gumm (417) 276-6700 ext. 230 Melinda.Gumm@courts.mo.gov
Chariton County Eric Stallo (660) 288-3602 Eric.Stallo@courts.mo.gov

Christian County 
Barb Stillings                        
Reba Retell

(417) 582-5120                      
(417) 582-5140

Barb.D.Stillings@courts.mo.gov                   
Reba.Retell@courts.mo.gov

Clark County Kimberly (Schantz) Smith (660) 727-3292 Kimberly.Smith@courts.mo.gov
Clay County Lee Bucksath (816) 407-3901 Lee.Bucksath@courts.mo.gov
Clinton County Ellis Dockray (816) 539-3731 Ellis.Dockray@courts.mo.gov
Cole County Julie Cole (573) 659-2302 Julie.Cole@courts.mo.gov
Cooper County Nancy Fisher (660) 882-2232 Nancy.Fisher@courts.mo.gov
Crawford County Karen Harlan (573) 775-7624 Karen.Harlan@courts.mo.gov
Dade County Kayla Getman (417) 637-2271 Kayla.Getman@courts.mo.gov
Dallas County Kevin Sharpe (417) 345-2632
Daviess County Pam Howard (660) 663-2932 Pam.Howard@courts.mo.gov
DeKalb County Julie Whitsell (816) 449-2602 Julie.Whitsell@courts.mo.gov
Dent County Becky Swiney (573) 729-3931 Becky.Swiney@courts.mo.gov
Douglas County Kim Hathcock (417) 683-4713 Kim.Hathcock@courts.mo.gov
Dunklin County Paula Gargus (573) 888-3272 Paula.S.Gargus@courts.mo.gov
Franklin County Bill Miller (636) 583-7378 Bill.Miller@courts.mo.gov
Gasconade County Kris Bayless (573) 486-5829
Gentry County Janet Parsons (660) 726-3618 Janet.S.Parsons@courts.mo.gov
Greene County Camille Knowles (417) 868-4116
Grundy County Betty Spickard (660) 359-4040 ext. 221 grundyclerk@grundycountymo.com
Harrison County Sherece Eivins (660) 425-6425 Sherece.Eivins@courts.mo.gov
Henry County Patricia Doll (660) 885-7230 Patricia.Doll@courts.mo.gov
Hickory County Cee Cee Smith (417) 745-6421 CeeCee.Smith@courts.mo.gov
Holt County Angie Gamache (660) 446-3303 holtcoclerk@ofmlive.net
Howard County Charles Flaspohler (660) 248-2194 Charles.Flaspohler@courts.mo.gov
Howell County Suzanne Adams (417) 256-4050 Suzanne.Adams@courts.mo.gov
Iron County Jim Scaggs (573) 546-2912 jscaggs@windstream.net
Jackson County Nicholas Purifoy (816) 881-3523 Nicholas.Purifoy@courts.mo.gov
Jackson County Joetta Wilson (816) 435-4856 Joetta.Wilson@courts.mo.gov
Jasper County Melissa Holcomb (417) 625-4310 Melissa.Holcomb@courts.mo.gov
Jefferson County Mike Reuter (636) 789-5443 Mike.Reuter@courts.mo.gov
Johnson County Stephanie Elkins (660) 422-7413 Stephanie.Elkins@courts.mo.gov
Knox County Roma March (660) 397-2305 Roma.March@courts.mo.gov

Laclede County 
Heather Officer
Brenda Huntley (417) 532-2471

Heather.Officer@courts.mo.gov
Brenda.Huntley@courts.mo.gov

Lafayette County Linda Niendick (660) 259-4315 niendick@lafayettecountymo.com
Lawrence County Pamela Fobar (417) 466-2471 Pamela.Fobair@courts.mo.gov
Lewis County Jan Geisendorfer (573) 767-5352 Jan.Geisendorfer@courts.mo.gov
Lincoln County Diane Doll (636) 528-0323 Diane.Doll@courts.mo.gov
Linn County Suzan Stephenson (660) 895-5417 linn@sos.mo.gov

Livingston County 
Sherry Parks
Jane Gann

(660) 646-8000
(660) 646-8000 ext. 305

countyclerk@livingstoncountymo.com
Jane.Gann@courts.mo.gov
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Macon County Denice Ziebarth (660) 385-3713 Denice.Ziebarth@courts.mo.gov
Madison County Tenia Hermann (573) 783-2102 ext. 309 Tenia.Hermann@courts.mo.gov
Maries County Mark Buschmann (573) 422-3338 Mark.Buschmann@courts.mo.gov

Marion County 
Valerie Munzlinger (Palmyra) 
Chris Tate (Hannibal) 

(573) 769-2550
(573) 221-0198

Valerie.Munzlinger@courts.mo.gov 
Christine.Tate@courts.mo.gov

McDonald County Tanya Lewis (417) 223-7512 Tanya.Lewis@courts.mo.gov
Mercer County Tammy Crouse (660) 748-4335 Tammy.M.Crouse@courts.mo.gov
Miller County Shelia Curtman (573) 369-1981 Shelia.Curtman@courts.mo.gov
Mississippi County Dottie McKenzie (573) 683-2161 ext. 2225 Dottie.M.McKenzie@courts.mo.gov
Moniteau County Mandy Burger (573) 796-2071 Mandy.Burger@courts.mo.gov
Monroe County Heather Wheeler (660) 327-5204 Heather.M.Wheeler@courts.mo.gov
Montgomery County Robyn R. Schmidt (573) 564-3341 Robyn.R.Schmidt@courts.mo.gov
Morgan County Monica Cable (573) 378-4413 Monica.Cable@courts.mo.gov
New Madrid County Marsha Holiman (573) 748-2228 Marsha.Holiman@courts.mo.gov
Newton County Patty Krueger (417) 451-8210 Patty.Krueger@courts.mo.gov
Nodaway County Elaine Wilson (660) 582-5431 Eliane.Wilson@courts.mo.gov
Oregon County Betty Grooms (417) 778-7460 Betty.Grooms@courts.mo.gov
Osage County Nicci Bouse-Kammerich (573) 897-2139 nbouse_OsageCountyDC@outlook.com
Ozark County Becki Strong (417) 679-4232 Becki.Strong@courts.mo.gov
Pemiscot County Kelly Maners (573) 333-0182 Kelly.Maners@courts.mo.gov
Perry County Jennifer Hotop (573) 547-6581 Jennifer.Hotop@courts.mo.gov
Pettis County Susan Sadler (660) 826-5000 ext. 453 Susan.Sadler@courts.mo.gov
Phelps County Sue Brown (573) 458-6201 Sue.Brown@courts.mo.gov
Pike County Jane Watts (573) 324-3112 Jane.Watts@courts.mo.gov
Platte County Kimberly Johnson (816) 858-3481 Kimberly.Johnson@courts.mo.gov
Polk County Tiffany Phillips (417) 326-4912 Tiffany.Phillips@courts.mo.gov
Pulaski County Rachelle Beasley (573) 774-4755 Rachelle.Beasley@courts.mo.gov
Putnam County Mitzi Shipley (660) 947-2071 Mitzi.Shipley@courts.mo.gov
Ralls County Gina Jameson (573) 985-5633 Gina.Jameson@courts.mo.gov
Randolph County Kay Daniel (844) 277-6555 ext. 262 Deirdre.Daniel@courts.mo.gov
Ray County Kim Oyler-Hook (816) 776-3377 Kim.Oyler-Hook@courts.mo.gov
Reynolds County Brandi Freeman (573) 648-2494 Brandi.Freeman@courts.mo.gov
Ripley County Sharon Richmond (573) 996-2818 Sharon.Richmond@courts.mo.gov
Saline County Debbie Russell (660) 886-3331 salcoclerk@mmuonline.net
Schuyler County Cindy Steen (660) 956-9187 Cindy.Steen@courts.mo.gov
Scott County Stacey Naile (573) 545-3596 Stacey.Naile@courts.mo.gov
Scotland County Anita Watkins (660) 465-8605 Anita.Watkins@courts.mo.gov
Shannon County Melany Williams (573) 226-3315 Melany.Williams@courts.mo.gov
Shelby County Rosalie Shively (573) 633-2151 Rose.Shively@courts.mo.gov
St. Charles County Amanda Childs (636) 949-7587 Amanda.Childs@courts.mo.gov
St. Clair County Karen Hubbard (417) 646-2226 Karen.Hubbard@courts.mo.gov
St. Francois County Vicki Weible (573) 756-4551 Vicki.Weible@courts.mo.gov
St. Louis City Nathan Graves (314) 622-4426 Nathan.Graves@courts.mo.gov
St. Louis County Gary Krautmann (314) 615-8010 Gary.Krautmann@courts.mo.gov
Ste. Genevieve County Julie Bova (573) 883-2265 Julie.Bova@courts.mo.gov
Stoddard County Paula Yancey (573) 568-4640 ext. 106 Paula.Yancey@courts.mo.gov
Stone County Mechelee Lebow (417) 357-6511 Mechelee.Lebow@courts.mo.gov
Sullivan County Sherry Brinkley (660) 265-4717 Sherry.Brinkley@courts.mo.gov
Taney County Amy Strahan (417) 546-7230 Amy.Strahan@courts.mo.gov
Texas County Marci Mosley (417) 967-3742 Marci.Mosley@courts.mo.gov
Vernon County Carrie Poe (417) 448-2526 Carrie.Poe@courts.mo.gov
Warren County Tim Beard (636) 456-3375 ext. 254 Tim.Beard@courts.mo.gov
Washington County Ashley Gunn (573) 438-4171 Ashley.Gum@courts.mo.gov
Wayne County Brenda Seal (573) 224-5600 ext. 4
Webster County Jill Peck (417) 859-2041 Jill.Peck@courts.mo.gov
Worth County Jana Findley (660) 564-2210 Jana.Findley@courts.mo.gov
Wright County Lori James (417) 741-7121 ext. 239 Lori.Jones@courts.mo.gov
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